
A.—No. 1 78 DESPATCHES FROM THE GOVERNOR OF

Extkact.—Soldier's Account Book, 1858, page 7.
* * * * * To the discharged soldier, who has been settled threemonths, and is actuallyresiding
on his grant, and industriously employed in clearing it, the Governor, under authority from the
Secretary-at-War, may order the issue of a quarter's pension at 6d. a day, and mayfrom timeto time
renew such issue, but not to an extentexceeding one year in the whole.

No. 3.
WE the under-named, who have obtained free discharges to settle in the Colony of New Zealand,
request to be allowed the gratuity stated opposite our names, in accordance with page 6, paragraph 1,
and page 7, paragraph 2 (see extracts), of the small boots issued to soldiers enlisted under the
Unlimited Service Act.

Extract.—Soldier's Account Book, 1838, page 6.

When it is the intention of a soldier, who has obtained a free discharge at his own request, to
settle in any of Her Majesty's colonies, he maybe allowed, in furtherance of such object, a gratuity, to
be paid to him only in the Colony in which he proposes to settle, according to thefollowing scale :—

'orps. legimem o. '.anl iignature.

>7th Eegiment
>7th „
35th
55th
>7th
roth
>5th
58th
>7th
13rd
t3rd
i7th
iOth
>5th
i7th
13rd „
'Oth „
rOth „
!5th
i5th „
i8th
loyal Sappers and

Miners
loyal Artillery
loyal Engineers ...

2283 ...
2807 ...
2785 ...
2798 ...
3162 ...
2517 ...
2427 ...
2706 ...
374 ...
804 ...

1070 ...
2433 ...
4484 ...
2816 ...
1316 ...
666 ...

2504 ...
73 ...

2786 ...
3785 ...
2305 ...

Private

35

3)

>>

Sergeant

Private

Corporal
Sergeant

..". John Magee.
Edward Buckley.
William James Farrenden.
John Ahern, his X mark.
M. Watson.
Jeremiah Donovan,his X mark.
George Wilkinson, his X mark.
C. MeGahcy.
Thomas Lister.
James Quigley.
S. Wachurst.
Thomas Furlong.
P. J. O'Toole.
M. Meara.
James Batten.
H. Lambert.
Stephen Maddin.
John Kielly.
Walter Harris.
J. Swan.
James McEvoy.
Joseph Hobson.

Private
3J

301-1509
2293 ...
526 ...

2881 ...
2562 ...

Gunner
Corporal
Sergeant
Private
Sergeant

George MeCann, his X mark.
George Henry Herbert.
James Hall.
James Spoor.
William Bosworth.

!5th Regiment
■7th

Regimental K"o. Rank and Name. Corps. Service. Claim.

2222
1644

1193
1814
2496
2231
3368
3232
3701
2427
2517
1316
666

3785
2504
2305

526
2562

Sergeant William Appleyard
Sergeant James Hill
Sergeant William Stockley
Sergeant Hugh Earley ...
Sergeant Nicholas Golding
Private Charles Ansford
Private William Gallagher
Sergeant John Knight ...
Private Charles Gleeson...
Private James Fiddes
Private George Wilkinson
Private Jeremiah Donovan
Sergeant James Batten ...
Private H. Lambert
Private Joseph Swan
Private Stephen Maddin
Private James MeEvoy ...
Sergeant James Hall
Sergeant William Bosworth

70th
57th
Royal Artillery...
65th
65th
57th
65th
65th
70th
65th ..:
65th
70th
57th
43rd
65th
70th
58th
Royal Engineers
57th

21 years ...
21 „ ...
25 „ ...
21 „
21 „ ...
23 „
20 „ ...
17 „ ...
14 „
17 „ ...
19 „
18 „ ...
24. „
15 „ ...
22 „
19 „
17 „ ...
25 „ ...
23 „ ...

£ s. A.'
32 0 0
32 0 0
36 0 0
32 0 0
32 0 0
20 0 0
24 0 0
36 0 0
12 0 0
18 0 0
24 0 0
20 0 0
48 0 0
16 0 0
18 0 0
24 0 0
18 0 0
36 0 0
48 0 0
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