Corps.			Regimental No.				F	Rank.	Signature.					
57th Regim 57th , 65th , 65th , 70th , 70th , 75th			2283 2807 2785 2798 3162 2517 2427 2706 374 1070 2433 4484 2816 1316 666 2504 73 2786		tal N		Private "" "" "" "Sergeant Private "" Corporal Sergeant Private "" "" "" "" "" "" "" ""		 John Magee. Edward Buckley. William James Farrenden. John Ahern, his x mark. M. Watson. Jeremiah Donovan, his x mark. George Wilkinson, his x mark. C. McGahey. Thomas Lister. James Quigley. S. Wachurst. Thomas Furlong. P. J. O'Toole. M. Meara. James Batten. H. Lambert. Stephen Maddin. John Rielly. Walter Harris.					
65th ", 58th ", Royal Sapp Miners Royal Artill Royal Engir ", 65th Regime 57th ",	lery 1eers	 and	3785 2305 301-1 2293 526 2881 2562		•••		Gunner Corporal Sergeant Private Sergeant		 J. Swan. James McEvoy. Joseph Hobson. George McCann, his x mark. George Henry Herbert. James Hall. James Spoor. William Bosworth.					

EXTRACT.—Soldier's Account Book, 1858, page 7.

* * * * To the discharged soldier, who has been settled three months, and is actually residing on his grant, and industriously employed in clearing it, the Governor, under authority from the Secretary-at-War, may order the issue of a quarter's pension at 6d. a day, and may from time to time renew such issue, but not to an extent exceeding one year in the whole.

No. 3.

WE the under-named, who have obtained free discharges to settle in the Colony of New Zealand, request to be allowed the gratuity stated opposite our names, in accordance with page 6, paragraph 1, and page 7, paragraph 2 (see extracts), of the small books issued to soldiers enlisted under the Unlimited Service Act.

Regimental No.	Rank and Name.	Corps.			Service.				Claim.				
The second secon											£	в.	d
2222	Sergeant William Appleyard	:		70th			21 y	ears			32	0	C
1644	Sergeant James Hill			57th			21	"			32	0	•
	Sergeant William Stockley			Royal	Artille	ery	25	,,			36	0	C
1193	Sergeant Hugh Earley			65th			21	,,			32	0	- (
1814	Sergeant Nicholas Golding			$65 \mathrm{th}$			21	,,			32	. 0	Ċ
2496	Private Charles Ansford			57th			23	"			20	0	(
2231	Private William Gallagher			65th			20	"			24	0	(
3368	Sergeant John Knight			$65 \mathrm{th}$			17	1,			36	0	C
3232	Private Charles Gleeson			70th			14	"			12	0	(
3701	Private James Fiddes			$65 ext{th}$			17	,,			18	0	C
2427	Private George Wilkinson		•••	65th		•••	19	,,			24	0	(
2517	Private Jeremiah Donovan			70th			18	21			20	0	Ċ
1316	Sergeant James Batten	•••		57th			24	,,			48	0	Č
666	Private H. Lambert			43rd	•••		15	23			$\overline{16}$	Ô	Ċ
3785	Private Joseph Swan			$65 ext{th}$		•••	22	"			18	0	Č
2504	Private Stephen Maddin			70th		•••	19	,,			24	0	Č
2305	Private James McEvoy			$58 \mathrm{th}$			17	"			18	0	Ċ
526	Sergeant James Hall			Royal			25	"			36	ō	Ö
2562	Sergeant William Bosworth			$57 ext{th}$			23	"	• • • •		48	ŏ	Č

EXTRACT.—Soldier's Account Book, 1838, page 6.

When it is the intention of a soldier, who has obtained a free discharge at his own request, to settle in any of Her Majesty's colonies, he may be allowed, in furtherance of such object, a gratuity, to be paid to him only in the Colony in which he proposes to settle, according to the following scale:—